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Projections
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1/1/2025 - 12/31/2025 1/1/2026 - 8/31/2026
Financial Category 2025 Projected Latest Estimate 2026 Projection w/ Runout
Scenario Description No Changes

Subscribers 2,090 1,846 1,832
PEPM Cost
Est. Total Cost $949 $913 $1,043
Current Premium (EE +
GCCISD) $674 $637 $637

Employee Contributions $364 $327 $327
GCCISD Contribution $310 $310 $310

Additional District Subsidy 40.7% 43.3% 63.7%

Aggregate Cost
Est. Total Cost $23,797,000 $20,218,000 $18,607,000
Current Premium $16,912,000 $14,119,000 $9,334,000

Employee Contributions $9,137,000 $7,241,000 $4,791,000
GCCISD Contribution $7,775,000 $6,878,000 $4,543,000

Additional District Subsidy $6,885,000 $6,099,000 $9,273,000

•
•
•
•
•

©2023 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO.
†This analysis is for illustrative purposes only, and is not a proposal for coverage or a guarantee of future expenses, claims costs, managed care savings, etc. There are many variables that can affect future healthcare costs including utilization patterns, catastrophic claims,  

changes in plan design, healthcare trend increases, etc. This analysis does not amend, extend, or alter the coverage provided by the actual insurance policies and contracts. See your policy or contact us for specific information or further details in this regard.
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1/1/2025 - 12/31/2025 1/1/2026 - 8/31/2026 9/1/2026 - 12/31/2026
Financial Category 2025 Projected Latest Estimate 2026 Projection w/ Runout Fully Insured
Scenario Description No Changes Move to TRS*

Subscribers 2,090 1,846 1,832 1,832
PEPM Cost
Est. Total Cost $949 $913 $1,043 N/A
Current Premium (EE +
GCCISD) $674 $637 $637 $711

Employee Contributions $364 $327 $327 $401
GCCISD Contribution $310 $310 $310 $310

Additional District Subsidy 40.7% 43.3% 63.7% N/A

Aggregate Cost
Est. Total Cost $23,797,000 $20,218,000 $18,607,000 N/A
Current Premium $16,912,000 $14,119,000 $9,334,000 $5,209,000

Employee Contributions $9,137,000 $7,241,000 $4,791,000 $2,937,000
GCCISD Contribution $7,775,000 $6,878,000 $4,543,000 $2,272,000

Additional District Subsidy $6,885,000 $6,099,000 $9,273,000 N/A

©2023 ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO.
†This analysis is for illustrative purposes only, and is not a proposal for coverage or a guarantee of future expenses, claims costs, managed care savings, etc. There are many variables that can affect future healthcare costs including utilization patterns, catastrophic claims,  

changes in plan design, healthcare trend increases, etc. This analysis does not amend, extend, or alter the coverage provided by the actual insurance policies and contracts. See your policy or contact us for specific information or further details in this regard.
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*Assuming 35% enroll in HD, 50% enroll in Primary, and 15% enroll inPrimary+
*TRS 2026-2027 premiums are assumed to increase by10%
*Note – TRS’s entrance fee has not been determined yet and not included in theexhibit
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NO CHANGES
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NO RATE INCREASE
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PROPOSED MOVE TO TRS 
BEGINNING 9/1/2026
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Plan Design Comparison – Current 2025
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APPENDIX
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